

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 4960 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 162 OF 2010

RAMCHARAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for modification of the particulars of the appellants in the
Memo of Parties and with office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 4960 of 2010 is allowed.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar