

4ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 19016/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1716 OF 2010

SHYAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With for bail.)

(with office Report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, kAdv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.
The application for bail is dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master