

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 162/2010

RAMCHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE ABHAY S.
OKA, JJ.])

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1716/2010 (II-A)

Date : 07-12-2022 These matters were called on for
pronouncement today.

Mr. Sharangouda S. Patil, Adv. (AC)
(CrI.A. No. 1716/2010)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Ayushi, Mittal, Adv..

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the
signed non-reportable judgment *inter alia* directing
as under:

"The impugned judgment of
the Trial Court and the High Court to
the extent to which conviction of

appellants (except appellant no.1 in Criminal Appeal No.162 of 2010) in these two appeals was confirmed, are set aside and the said appellants (accused no.3 Boro and accused no.9 Shyam) are acquitted of the offences alleged against them. The said two appellants are on bail and, therefore, their bail bonds stand cancelled. Criminal Appeal No.162 of 2010 stands abated as far as appellant no.1 - Ramcharan is concerned."

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)